

Change Order # 1

Project: 25-ITB-081 Old River Maintenance Resurfacing 2025

Contract Date: 1/21/2025

Change Order Effective Date: 3/10/2025

Change Order Issued to: McLendon Enterprises Inc.
2365 Aimwell Dr.
Vidalia, GA 30474

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	Unit Price	Total
1	Alternative Pavement - Open-Graded Cracked Relief Interlayer	1	1	(\$559,504.97)	(\$559,504.97)
	- Removal of line item 402-1812				
	- Removal of line item 424-5090				
1	Addition of new pavement option Asphalt/Concrete mix (OGI)			\$533,680.00	\$533,680.00
	- Addition of line item 415-5000				
	TOTAL			Credit of	(\$25,824.97)

The original Contract Sum was.....\$ 1,560,098.21

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.....\$ 0

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.....\$ 1,560,098.21

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.....(\$25,824.97)

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be.....\$ 1,534,273.24

The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days

The Time allowed for completion is therefore _____

Owner
Effingham County Board of Commissioners
804 S. Laurel Street
Springfield, GA 31329

By: _____

Date: 03-10-2025

Contractor
McLendon Enterprises Inc.
2365 Aimwell Dr.
Vidalia, GA 30474

By: Andre C. Mhul

Date: 3/10/25

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
210-0200	GRADING PER MILE	3.98 LM		\$10,300.00	\$40,994.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	739 TN		\$142.00	\$104,938.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2999 TN		\$0.00	\$0.00
402-2103	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPER PAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	5821 TN		\$118.00	\$686,878.00
413-0750	TACK COAT	3780 GL		\$3.17	\$11,982.60
415-5000	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OPEN GRADED CRACKED RELIEF INTERLAYER(100LB/YD2)	3812 TN		\$140.00	\$533,680.00
424-5090	SINGLE SURFACE TRMT, STN SIZE 89, GP 2	76230 SY		\$0.00	\$0.00
432-5010	432-5010 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	45 SY		\$66.00	\$2,970.00
536-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 3	30 SF		\$24.00	\$720.00
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	100 SF		\$26.00	\$2,600.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	200 LF		\$14.00	\$2,800.00
653-0100	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, RR/HWY CROSSING SYMBOL	2 EA		\$500.00	\$1,000.00
653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING ARROW, TP 2	6 EA		\$80.00	\$480.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 INCH, WHITE	300 LF		\$8.00	\$2,400.00
653-2501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH, WHITE	8.19 LM		\$2,000.00	\$16,380.00
653-2502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH, YELLOW	6.5 LM		\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00
653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INCH, YELLOW	1.5 GLM		\$1,400.00	\$2,100.00
653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPING, YELLOW	950 SY		\$3.50	\$3,325.00
654-1001	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TP 1	800 EA		\$4.00	\$3,200.00
654-1002	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TP 2	300 EA		\$4.00	\$1,200.00
654-1003	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TP 3	25 EA		\$4.00	\$100.00
706-1002	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, TP 8	6.36 AC		\$3,699.00	\$23,525.64
Total					\$1,534,273.24
Revised Contract Value					\$1,534,273.24
Original Contract Value					\$1,560,098.21
Savings					\$25,824.97